0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 Hz
0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
mm
m
4 m

Sensor tube
   Technical Data    Dimensions, Connection, Diagram
   Type Key / Standard Variants
en_V01.00 - 05/2010
Changes reserve
Terminal DIN43650 A: type FAJ11-xxxx-A
Terminal Mil 14-5PN: type FAJ11-xxxx-C
Supplied without female connector (accessory set ZL4-2A)
Terminal DIN72585 Bajonette: type FAJ11-xxxx-H
Terminal cable jumper: type FAJ11-xxxx-X
NPN- or PNP inputs may
be connected.
Elementary circuit diagramm (push-pull output stage)
1: + (brown)
2: unassigned
3: - (blue)
4: Q (black)
5: GROUND (grey)
brown: +
green: -
white: Q
Shielding: GROUND
Supplied without female connector (accessory set ZL4-1A)
A: GROUND
B: -
C: Q
D: Q
E: +
Supplied with female connector
Supplied without female connector (accessory set ZL4-5)
Terminal Euro M12x1: type FAJ11-xxxx-E
1: +
2: -
3: Q
PE: GROUND
1: +
2: -
3: Q
4: GROUND
Optional with degree of protection IP69K